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Hon. Marsha J. Pechman

1
Proposed Order Granting Stipulated Motion to Serve 
Amended Infringement Contentions
Case No. 2:10-cv-01385-MJP

Susman Godfrey, LLP
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800

Seattle WA  98101-3000

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SEATTLE

INTERVAL LICENSING LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

AOL, INC., 

Defendant.

Case No. 2:10-cv-01385-MJP

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
STIPULATED MOTION TO 
SERVE AMENDED 
INFRINGEMENT CONTENTIONS 
AND AMENDED NON-
INFRINGEMENT CONTENTIONS

JURY DEMAND

Plaintiff Interval Licensing LLC’s stipulated motion to serve amended 

infringement contentions and for AOL to serve amended non-infringement contentions, both in 

the form agreed to by the parties, is GRANTED.  

Dated:____________                                      

United States District Judge
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2
Proposed Order Granting Stipulated Motion to Serve 
Amended Infringement Contentions
Case No. 2:10-cv-01385-MJP

Susman Godfrey, LLP
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800

Seattle WA  98101-3000

Dated: May 26, 2011 /s/Edgar Sargent

Justin A. Nelson 
WA Bar No. 31864
E-Mail:  jnelson@susmangodfrey.com  
Edgar G. Sargent
WA Bar No. 28283
E-Mail:  esargent@susmangodfrey.com
Matthew R. Berry
WA Bar No. 37364
E-Mail:  mberry@susmangodfrey.com  
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1201 Third Ave, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Telephone: (206) 516-3880 
Facsimile: (206) 516-3883 

Max L. Tribble, Jr. 
E-Mail:  mtribble@susmangodfrey.com  
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Telephone: (713) 651-9366 
Facsimile: (713) 654-6666 

Oleg Elkhunovich
E-Mail:  oelkhunovich@susmangodfrey.com  
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 950 
Los Angeles, California  90067
Telephone: (310) 789-3100 
Facsimile: (310) 789-3150 

Michael F. Heim
E-mail:  mheim@hpcllp.com
Eric J. Enger
E-mail:  eenger@hpcllp.com
Nate Davis
E-mail:  ndavis@hpcllp.com
HEIM, PAYNE & CHORUSH, L.L.P.
600 Travis, Suite 6710
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 221-2000
Facsimile: (713) 221-2021

Attorneys for INTERVAL LICENSING LLC
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Proposed Order Granting Stipulated Motion to Serve 
Amended Infringement Contentions
Case No. 2:10-cv-01385-MJP

Susman Godfrey, LLP
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800

Seattle WA  98101-3000

By: /s/ Cortney Alexander
Molly A. Terwilliger
E-mail: mollyt@summitlaw.com
SUMMIT LAW GROUP 
315 Fifth Avenue S, Suite 1000
Seattle, WA 98104
Telephone: (206) 676-7000
Facsimile: (206) 676-7001

Cortney Alexander
E-mail: cortney.alexander@finnegan.com
Robert Burns
E-mail: robert.burns@finnegan.com
Elliot Cook
E-mail: elliot.cook@finnegan.com
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, ET AL
Two Freedom Square
11955 Freedom Drive
Reston, Virginia 20190-5675
Telephone: (571) 203-2700

Gerald Ivey
E-mail: gerald.ivey@finnegan.com
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, ET AL
901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4413
Telephone: (202) 408-4110
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